



Town of Northborough

Department of Public Works

63 Main Street Northborough, Massachusetts 01532-1994 (508) 393-5040 Ext. 6 Office (508) 393-6996 Fax

TOWN OF NORTHBOROUGH WATER & SEWER COMMISSION NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Pursuant to the Regulations for Users of the Northborough Water Supply and Distribution System, Section C, Subsection 6, the Northborough Water & Sewer Commission will conduct a public hearing to consider amendments to the "Regulations for Users of the Northborough Water Supply and Distribution System."

Said public hearing will be held on Tuesday, January 31, 2023, at 5:30 PM in Conference Room B, 63 Main Street, Northborough, MA.

Any person wishing to be heard on this matter should appear at the place and time mentioned above.

John Meader, Chairman Northborough Water and Sewer Commission

Cc: Town Administrator
Public Works Director
Town Clerk
Board of Selectmen